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Wettkampf-Nr. 1
200m Freistil Männer Vorlauf
Men's 200m Freestyle Heats

Jugend D
1. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S10) GER SV Schwerte 06 03:12,43 189 (3)

00:43,17 01:32,74 02:25,44 03:12,43

2. Nils Hutschreuter 2005(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 03:55,28 94
00:48,23 01:48,61 02:53,76 03:55,28

Jugend C
1. Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 04:54,38 445 DR (J)

01:08,07 02:24,59 03:42,76 04:54,38

2. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 02:38,94 371 (j)
00:35,24 01:16,15 01:58,79 02:38,94

3. Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV 1862 Bad Mergentheim 02:42,93 312 (j)
00:36,18 01:18,04 02:02,23 02:42,93

4. Jered Müller 2003(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 02:40,25 298 (j)
00:33,49 01:16,30 02:01,36 02:40,25

5. Tilemachos Pantazidis 2004(S9) GRE NPC Greece 03:07,57 235 (j)
00:46,51 01:34,60 02:23,80 03:07,57

6. Johann Steinhoff 2003(S10) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 03:14,49 183
00:44,42 01:35,84 02:27,72 03:14,49

Jugend B
1. Yannik Wasserzier 2001(AB) GER SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 02:11,68 538 DR (J)

00:29,88 01:03,39 01:38,06 02:11,68

2. Felix Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER PSC Berlin 02:37,70 396 (J)
00:37,09 01:16,77 01:57,74 02:37,70

3. Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 02:47,14 378 (j)
00:34,66 01:16,97 02:02,46 02:47,14

4. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER PSC Berlin 02:33,49 374 (j)
00:35,49 01:14,45 01:55,15 02:33,49

5. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 02:54,10 294 (j)
00:37,70 01:21,47 02:08,00 02:54,10

6. Jannis Katirtzis 2001(S6) GER SG Bayer 03:52,98 247 (j)
00:50,77 01:52,79 02:53,69 03:52,98

7. Saulius Satinskas 2001(S8) LTU SSIK Sauliukas 03:15,86 243 (j)
00:40,08 01:28,32 02:22,11 03:15,86

8. Tanel Täheväli 2002(S10) EST NPC Estonia 03:33,83 138 ENM
00:44,82 01:38,56 02:36,30 03:33,83

Jugend A
1. Hamish McLean 2000(S6) NZL NPC New Zealand 02:39,25 641 (J)

00:36,77 01:17,36 01:59,22 02:39,25

2. Mocsari Bence 2000(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 02:15,52 624 (J)
00:30,08 01:04,39 01:40,14 02:15,52

3. Kamil Otowski 1999(S3) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:15,86 589 (J)
01:00,92 02:05,09 03:11,27 04:15,86

4. Simone Barlaam 2000(S10) ITA Polha Varese 02:16,33 534 (J)
00:31,78 01:08,18 01:43,19 02:16,33

5. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 02:14,76 531 (J)
00:28,74 01:03,56 01:39,24 02:14,76

6. Leon Hölzle 1999(S10) GER SSV Huchenfeld 02:17,71 518 (J)
00:30,46 01:05,95 01:43,02 02:17,71

7. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER PSC Berlin 02:52,23 489 (J)
00:39,49 01:23,78 02:08,96 02:52,23

8. Fabian Brune 2000(S7) GER VfG Finnentrop 03:11,58 374 (j)
00:43,15 01:32,20 02:23,38 03:11,58

9. William Söderling 1999(S6) FIN NPC Finland 04:02,37 224 (1)
00:53,20 01:53,87 02:59,34 04:02,37
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Jugend A
10. Silvio Walther 1999(AB) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 03:04,84 194 ENM (2)

00:40,13 01:26,59 02:16,42 03:04,84

Masters I
1. Ioannis Kostakis 1971(S3) GRE NPC Greece 04:05,81 638 (C)

00:57,16 02:00,22 03:03,95 04:05,81

2. Falah Nahedh Al-Hazza 1975(S7) IRQ NPC Iraq 03:07,65 394
00:43,13 01:30,83 02:19,95 03:07,65

3. Sebastian Pampuch 1974(S9) GER BSV Nordost 02:53,02 300 (C)
00:39,58 01:23,69 02:09,28 02:53,02

4. Mohamadreza Rahbari 1973(S5) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 04:03,72 280
00:59,50 01:56,94 02:57,59 04:03,72

5. Morteza Parsa Pour 1968(S9) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 03:22,70 186 ENM AR
00:43,28 01:33,81 02:27,93 03:22,70

6. Martin Joppich 1969(S9) AUT NPC Austria 03:38,16 149 ENM
00:49,42 01:43,53 02:40,38 03:38,16

Masters II
1. Detlef Schmidt 1959(S9) GER BSV Nordost 02:36,38 406 (C)

00:35,81 01:14,89 01:55,90 02:36,38

2. Ali Amini 1965(S4) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 05:10,94 319
01:14,03 02:32,98 03:55,95 05:10,94

3. Mahdi Akbarinejad 1964(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 03:00,96 309
00:36,85 01:21,94 02:12,86 03:00,96

4. Matthias Wehnert 1961(S9) GER MTV Köln 1850 02:53,40 298 (C)
00:39,19 01:22,56 02:07,77 02:53,40

5. Michael Lapp 1961(S8) GER BSG Groß-Gerau 03:09,44 269
00:44,15 01:32,66 02:21,66 03:09,44

6. Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 03:26,67 207
00:43,04 01:33,65 02:29,31 03:26,67

7. Mohammad Mohammadi 1966(S5) IRI NPC Iran 04:40,36 197
00:58,12 02:09,45 03:24,43 04:40,36

8. Seyyed Kazem Seidatee 1966(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 04:10,68 116 ENM
00:52,94 01:56,77 03:04,66 04:10,68

Masters III
1. Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) GER MTV Köln 1850 03:19,09 340 (C)

00:44,69 01:34,39 02:26,54 03:19,09

2. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 03:21,06 151
00:43,16 01:33,24 02:27,08 03:21,06

Offene Wertung
1. Liankang Zou 1995(S2) CHN NPC China 04:31,32 932 (A)

01:01,54 02:09,96 03:20,69 04:31,32

2. Darko Duric 1989(S4) SLO NPC Slovenia 03:09,63 859 (A)
00:44,51 01:32,48 02:21,07 03:09,63

3. Vincenzo Boni 1988(S3) ITA Caravaggio Sporting Village 03:33,49 846 (A)
00:50,61 01:43,63 02:38,27 03:33,49

4. Rowan Flynn Crothers 1997(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 01:58,16 820 AR (A)
00:27,25 00:57,14 01:27,94 01:58,16

5. Felipe Caltran Vila Real 1997(S14) BRA NPC Brazil 02:02,18 816 AR (A)
00:28,25 00:58,65 01:30,19 02:02,18

6. Aleksandr Golintovskii 1990(S13) RUS NPC Russia 01:57,93 793 AR (A)
00:27,91 00:57,89 01:28,25 01:57,93

7. Benying Liu 1996(S2) CHN NPC China 04:56,09 783 (A)
01:14,87 02:36,15 03:47,28 04:56,09
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8. Braedan Ian Jason 1998(S13) AUS Swimming Australia 01:59,32 766 AR (A)

00:27,56 00:57,36 01:28,47 01:59,32

9. Jose Antonio Mari 1988(S9) ESP FEDDF Spain 02:07,41 751 (A)
00:29,59 01:01,82 01:34,85 02:07,41

10. Caio Oliveira 1993(S8) BRA NPC Brazil 02:14,74 748 AR (?)
00:31,44 01:05,08 01:39,59 02:14,74

10. Miguel Angel Martinez 1984(S3) ESP FEDDF Spain 03:47,14 748 (?)
00:53,90 01:50,50 02:48,72 03:47,14

12. Ian Silverman 1995(S10) USA NPC United States of America 02:02,43 737 (B)
00:28,69 01:00,22 01:30,74 02:02,43

13. Guy Harrison-Murray 1997(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 02:02,58 734 (B)
00:27,87 00:58,86 01:30,84 02:02,58

14. Aristeidis Makrodimitris 1991(S2) GRE NPC Greece 05:06,59 730 (B)
01:13,14 02:31,16 03:50,66 05:06,59

15. Keiichi Kimura 1990(S11) JPN NPC Japan 02:14,77 721 AR (B)
00:28,95 01:02,62 01:38,61 02:14,77

16. Patryk Karlinski 1996(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 02:03,72 714 (B)
00:28,49 00:59,57 01:31,93 02:03,72

17. Matheus Sousa 1992(S11) BRA NPC Brazil 02:16,73 691 (B)
00:31,68 01:05,99 01:41,78 02:16,73

18. Roman Bondarenko 1984(S2) UKR NPC Ukraine 05:15,42 690 (B)
01:06,81 02:30,62 03:53,63 05:15,42

19. Takuro Yamada 1991(S9) JPN NPC Japan 02:11,27 687 AR (B)
00:30,21 01:03,44 01:38,24 02:11,27

20. Andre Lehmann 1995(S14) GER SC Potsdam 02:10,68 667 (B)
00:29,75 01:02,40 01:35,89 02:10,68

21. Hannes Schürmann 1997(S7) GER SG Bayer 02:32,21 666 (C)
00:35,46 01:13,88 01:54,14 02:32,21

22. Faustino Afonso Dominguez 1991(S7) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 02:32,26 665
00:34,75 01:12,44 01:52,28 02:32,26

23. Victor Alan Nogueira 1992(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 02:12,81 663
00:30,83 01:03,92 01:38,48 02:12,81

24. Doruk Davran 1994(S14) TUR TOSSFED 02:11,06 661
00:30,10 01:03,03 01:36,82 02:11,06

25. Patryk Kowalski 1994(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 02:07,07 659
00:29,53 01:01,20 01:34,09 02:07,07

26. Christopher Arbuthnott 1998(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 02:13,48 653
00:30,04 01:03,88 01:38,45 02:13,48

27. Carlos Alonso Farrenberg 1980(S13) BRA NPC Brazil 02:06,55 642
00:28,12 01:00,48 01:33,31 02:06,55

28. Hamish McLean 2000(S6) NZL NPC New Zealand 02:39,25 641 (J)
00:36,77 01:17,36 01:59,22 02:39,25

29. Bastian Fontayne 1997(S9) GER SG Bayer 02:14,48 639 (C)
00:31,31 01:05,03 01:39,87 02:14,48

30. Ioannis Kostakis 1971(S3) GRE NPC Greece 04:05,81 638 (C)
00:57,16 02:00,22 03:03,95 04:05,81

31. Joshua Grob 1996(S8) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 02:22,14 637
00:32,00 01:06,82 01:43,97 02:22,14

32. Yuri Yurello Prezzi 1994(S9) ITA CC ANIENE 02:15,14 629
00:30,10 01:03,30 01:38,90 02:15,14

33. Mocsari Bence 2000(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 02:15,52 624 (J)
00:30,08 01:04,39 01:40,14 02:15,52

34. Cameron Leslie 1990(S5) NZL NPC New Zealand 02:56,94 623
00:42,58 01:27,63 02:12,53 02:56,94

35. Wojciech Makowski 1992(S11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 02:22,05 616
00:30,95 01:06,09 01:44,00 02:22,05
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35. Jesse Reynolds 1996(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 02:16,08 616

00:30,87 01:04,74 01:40,55 02:16,08

37. Jose Ramon Cantero 1993(S12) ESP FEDC Spain 02:10,29 613
00:30,31 01:04,15 01:37,65 02:10,29

38. Nikolaos Tsotras 1990(S7) GRE NPC Greece 02:37,49 611
00:33,25 01:13,50 01:56,03 02:37,49

39. Yuntao Liu 1995(S4) CHN NPC China 03:48,09 594
00:51,48 01:47,90 02:47,37 03:48,09

40. Clodoaldo Francisco Silva 1979(S5) BRA NPC Brazil 03:00,87 590
00:39,01 01:24,92 02:12,37 03:00,87

41. Kamil Otowski 1999(S3) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:15,86 589 (J)
01:00,92 02:05,09 03:11,27 04:15,86

42. Dimitrios Karypidis 1989(S1) GRE NPC Greece 06:25,98 585
01:34,46 03:10,66 04:49,60 06:25,98

43. Mateusz Bartnik 1996(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 02:20,32 562
00:34,34 01:11,77 01:46,72 02:20,32

44. Jakub Kozlowski 1996(S4) POL Start Bialystok 03:55,80 555
00:51,12 01:50,12 02:53,45 03:55,80

45. Talisson Henrique Glock 1995(S6) BRA NPC Brazil 02:49,36 550
00:39,79 01:22,46 02:06,03 02:49,36

46. Yannik Wasserzier 2001(AB) GER SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 02:11,68 538 DR (J)
00:29,88 01:03,39 01:38,06 02:11,68

47. Simone Barlaam 2000(S10) ITA Polha Varese 02:16,33 534 (J)
00:31,78 01:08,18 01:43,19 02:16,33

48. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 02:14,76 531 (J)
00:28,74 01:03,56 01:39,24 02:14,76

49. Leon Hölzle 1999(S10) GER SSV Huchenfeld 02:17,71 518 (J)
00:30,46 01:05,95 01:43,02 02:17,71

49. Lucas Karle 1992(S14) GER SC Potsdam 02:22,20 518 (C)
00:32,15 01:08,70 01:45,52 02:22,20

51. Ruiter Silva 1992(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 02:24,52 514
00:28,33 01:07,32 01:47,04 02:24,52

52. Nicolas Le Hir 1997(S10) FRA NPC France 02:18,11 513
00:31,03 01:05,80 01:42,33 02:18,11

53. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER PSC Berlin 02:52,23 489 (J)
00:39,49 01:23,78 02:08,96 02:52,23

54. Ben Siara 1991(S7) GER PSC Berlin 02:54,33 474 (C)
00:38,29 01:24,39 02:09,66 02:54,33

55. Kaimar Kaldma 1986(S12) EST NPC Estonia 02:23,41 459
00:32,35 01:09,28 01:46,29 02:23,41

56. Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 04:54,38 445 DR (J)
01:08,07 02:24,59 03:42,76 04:54,38

57. Ricardo Richter 1998(S14) GER Wasserfreunde Spandau 04 02:31,94 424 (C)
00:35,51 01:14,21 01:54,04 02:31,94

58. Gergo Bognar 1992(S3) HUN NPC Hungary 05:05,10 414
01:13,05 02:32,18 03:50,58 05:05,10

59. Detlef Schmidt 1959(S9) GER BSV Nordost 02:36,38 406 (C)
00:35,81 01:14,89 01:55,90 02:36,38

60. Felix Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER PSC Berlin 02:37,70 396 (J)
00:37,09 01:16,77 01:57,74 02:37,70

61. Falah Nahedh Al-Hazza 1975(S7) IRQ NPC Iraq 03:07,65 394
00:43,13 01:30,83 02:19,95 03:07,65

62. Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 02:47,14 378 (j)
00:34,66 01:16,97 02:02,46 02:47,14

63. Fabian Brune 2000(S7) GER VfG Finnentrop 03:11,58 374 (j)
00:43,15 01:32,20 02:23,38 03:11,58
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63. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER PSC Berlin 02:33,49 374 (j)

00:35,49 01:14,45 01:55,15 02:33,49

65. Nino Batagelj 1987(S2) SLO NPC Slovenia 07:09,71 371
01:38,00 03:27,80 05:20,77 07:09,71

65. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 02:38,94 371 (j)
00:35,24 01:16,15 01:58,79 02:38,94

67. Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) GER MTV Köln 1850 03:19,09 340 (C)
00:44,69 01:34,39 02:26,54 03:19,09

68. Ali Amini 1965(S4) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 05:10,94 319
01:14,03 02:32,98 03:55,95 05:10,94

69. Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV 1862 Bad Mergentheim 02:42,93 312 (j)
00:36,18 01:18,04 02:02,23 02:42,93

70. Mahdi Akbarinejad 1964(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 03:00,96 309
00:36,85 01:21,94 02:12,86 03:00,96

71. Sebastian Pampuch 1974(S9) GER BSV Nordost 02:53,02 300 (C)
00:39,58 01:23,69 02:09,28 02:53,02

72. Matthias Wehnert 1961(S9) GER MTV Köln 1850 02:53,40 298 (C)
00:39,19 01:22,56 02:07,77 02:53,40

72. Jered Müller 2003(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 02:40,25 298 (j)
00:33,49 01:16,30 02:01,36 02:40,25

74. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 02:54,10 294 (j)
00:37,70 01:21,47 02:08,00 02:54,10

75. Mohamadreza Rahbari 1973(S5) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 04:03,72 280
00:59,50 01:56,94 02:57,59 04:03,72

76. Michael Lapp 1961(S8) GER BSG Groß-Gerau 03:09,44 269
00:44,15 01:32,66 02:21,66 03:09,44

77. Jannis Katirtzis 2001(S6) GER SG Bayer 03:52,98 247 (j)
00:50,77 01:52,79 02:53,69 03:52,98

78. Saulius Satinskas 2001(S8) LTU SSIK Sauliukas 03:15,86 243 (j)
00:40,08 01:28,32 02:22,11 03:15,86

79. Tilemachos Pantazidis 2004(S9) GRE NPC Greece 03:07,57 235 (j)
00:46,51 01:34,60 02:23,80 03:07,57

80. Philipp Rammerstorfer 1990(S3) SUI Chupferhammer WG Stofel 06:53,44 225 ENM
01:42,29 03:27,62 05:11,82 06:53,44

81. William Söderling 1999(S6) FIN NPC Finland 04:02,37 224 (1)
00:53,20 01:53,87 02:59,34 04:02,37

82. Seyedshouresh Delpasand 1984(S5) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 04:34,14 208 ENM
00:57,88 02:08,69 03:22,42 04:34,14

83. Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 03:26,67 207
00:43,04 01:33,65 02:29,31 03:26,67

84. Mohammad Mohammadi 1966(S5) IRI NPC Iran 04:40,36 197
00:58,12 02:09,45 03:24,43 04:40,36

85. Silvio Walther 1999(AB) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 03:04,84 194 ENM (2)
00:40,13 01:26,59 02:16,42 03:04,84

86. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S10) GER SV Schwerte 06 03:12,43 189 (3)
00:43,17 01:32,74 02:25,44 03:12,43

87. Morteza Parsa Pour 1968(S9) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 03:22,70 186 ENM
00:43,28 01:33,81 02:27,93 03:22,70

88. Johann Steinhoff 2003(S10) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 03:14,49 183
00:44,42 01:35,84 02:27,72 03:14,49

89. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 03:21,06 151
00:43,16 01:33,24 02:27,08 03:21,06

90. Martin Joppich 1969(S9) AUT NPC Austria 03:38,16 149 ENM
00:49,42 01:43,53 02:40,38 03:38,16

91. Tanel Täheväli 2002(S10) EST NPC Estonia 03:33,83 138 ENM
00:44,82 01:38,56 02:36,30 03:33,83

92. Adam Rieciciar 1994(S5) SVK NPC Slovakia 05:35,02 126 ENM
01:15,40 02:39,45 04:08,17 05:35,02
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93. Seyyed Kazem Seidatee 1966(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 04:10,68 116 ENM

00:52,94 01:56,77 03:04,66 04:10,68

94. Nils Hutschreuter 2005(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 03:55,28 94
00:48,23 01:48,61 02:53,76 03:55,28

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Mikael Fredriksson 1990 (S3) SWE NPC Sweden
Daniel De Faria Dias 1988 (S5) BRA NPC Brazil

Nicht am Start
Nils Bender 1993 (S9) GER VFS Rödermark ENM

Startklasse S1
1. Dimitrios Karypidis 1989(S1) GRE NPC Greece 06:25,98 585

01:34,46 03:10,66 04:49,60 06:25,98

Startklasse S2
1. Liankang Zou 1995(S2) CHN NPC China 04:31,32 932 (A)

01:01,54 02:09,96 03:20,69 04:31,32

2. Benying Liu 1996(S2) CHN NPC China 04:56,09 783 (A)
01:14,87 02:36,15 03:47,28 04:56,09

3. Aristeidis Makrodimitris 1991(S2) GRE NPC Greece 05:06,59 730 (B)
01:13,14 02:31,16 03:50,66 05:06,59

4. Roman Bondarenko 1984(S2) UKR NPC Ukraine 05:15,42 690 (B)
01:06,81 02:30,62 03:53,63 05:15,42

5. Nino Batagelj 1987(S2) SLO NPC Slovenia 07:09,71 371
01:38,00 03:27,80 05:20,77 07:09,71

Startklasse S3
1. Vincenzo Boni 1988(S3) ITA Caravaggio Sporting Village 03:33,49 846 (A)

00:50,61 01:43,63 02:38,27 03:33,49

2. Miguel Angel Martinez 1984(S3) ESP FEDDF Spain 03:47,14 748 (?)
00:53,90 01:50,50 02:48,72 03:47,14

3. Ioannis Kostakis 1971(S3) GRE NPC Greece 04:05,81 638 (C)
00:57,16 02:00,22 03:03,95 04:05,81

4. Kamil Otowski 1999(S3) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:15,86 589 (J)
01:00,92 02:05,09 03:11,27 04:15,86

5. Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 04:54,38 445 DR (J)
01:08,07 02:24,59 03:42,76 04:54,38

6. Gergo Bognar 1992(S3) HUN NPC Hungary 05:05,10 414
01:13,05 02:32,18 03:50,58 05:05,10

7. Philipp Rammerstorfer 1990(S3) SUI Chupferhammer WG Stofel 06:53,44 225 ENM
01:42,29 03:27,62 05:11,82 06:53,44

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Mikael Fredriksson 1990 (S3) SWE NPC Sweden
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Startklasse S4
1. Darko Duric 1989(S4) SLO NPC Slovenia 03:09,63 859 (A)

00:44,51 01:32,48 02:21,07 03:09,63

2. Yuntao Liu 1995(S4) CHN NPC China 03:48,09 594
00:51,48 01:47,90 02:47,37 03:48,09

3. Jakub Kozlowski 1996(S4) POL Start Bialystok 03:55,80 555
00:51,12 01:50,12 02:53,45 03:55,80

4. Ali Amini 1965(S4) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 05:10,94 319
01:14,03 02:32,98 03:55,95 05:10,94

Startklasse S5
1. Cameron Leslie 1990(S5) NZL NPC New Zealand 02:56,94 623

00:42,58 01:27,63 02:12,53 02:56,94

2. Clodoaldo Francisco Silva 1979(S5) BRA NPC Brazil 03:00,87 590
00:39,01 01:24,92 02:12,37 03:00,87

3. Mohamadreza Rahbari 1973(S5) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 04:03,72 280
00:59,50 01:56,94 02:57,59 04:03,72

4. Seyedshouresh Delpasand 1984(S5) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 04:34,14 208 ENM
00:57,88 02:08,69 03:22,42 04:34,14

5. Mohammad Mohammadi 1966(S5) IRI NPC Iran 04:40,36 197
00:58,12 02:09,45 03:24,43 04:40,36

6. Adam Rieciciar 1994(S5) SVK NPC Slovakia 05:35,02 126 ENM
01:15,40 02:39,45 04:08,17 05:35,02

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Daniel De Faria Dias 1988 (S5) BRA NPC Brazil

Startklasse S6
1. Hamish McLean 2000(S6) NZL NPC New Zealand 02:39,25 641 (J)

00:36,77 01:17,36 01:59,22 02:39,25

2. Talisson Henrique Glock 1995(S6) BRA NPC Brazil 02:49,36 550
00:39,79 01:22,46 02:06,03 02:49,36

3. Jannis Katirtzis 2001(S6) GER SG Bayer 03:52,98 247 (j)
00:50,77 01:52,79 02:53,69 03:52,98

4. William Söderling 1999(S6) FIN NPC Finland 04:02,37 224 (1)
00:53,20 01:53,87 02:59,34 04:02,37

Startklasse S7
1. Hannes Schürmann 1997(S7) GER SG Bayer 02:32,21 666 (C)

00:35,46 01:13,88 01:54,14 02:32,21

2. Faustino Afonso Dominguez 1991(S7) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 02:32,26 665
00:34,75 01:12,44 01:52,28 02:32,26

3. Nikolaos Tsotras 1990(S7) GRE NPC Greece 02:37,49 611
00:33,25 01:13,50 01:56,03 02:37,49

4. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER PSC Berlin 02:52,23 489 (J)
00:39,49 01:23,78 02:08,96 02:52,23

5. Ben Siara 1991(S7) GER PSC Berlin 02:54,33 474 (C)
00:38,29 01:24,39 02:09,66 02:54,33

6. Falah Nahedh Al-Hazza 1975(S7) IRQ NPC Iraq 03:07,65 394
00:43,13 01:30,83 02:19,95 03:07,65

7. Fabian Brune 2000(S7) GER VfG Finnentrop 03:11,58 374 (j)
00:43,15 01:32,20 02:23,38 03:11,58

8. Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) GER MTV Köln 1850 03:19,09 340 (C)
00:44,69 01:34,39 02:26,54 03:19,09
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Startklasse S8
1. Caio Oliveira 1993(S8) BRA NPC Brazil 02:14,74 748 AR (?)

00:31,44 01:05,08 01:39,59 02:14,74

2. Joshua Grob 1996(S8) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 02:22,14 637
00:32,00 01:06,82 01:43,97 02:22,14

3. Mahdi Akbarinejad 1964(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 03:00,96 309
00:36,85 01:21,94 02:12,86 03:00,96

4. Michael Lapp 1961(S8) GER BSG Groß-Gerau 03:09,44 269
00:44,15 01:32,66 02:21,66 03:09,44

5. Saulius Satinskas 2001(S8) LTU SSIK Sauliukas 03:15,86 243 (j)
00:40,08 01:28,32 02:22,11 03:15,86

6. Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 03:26,67 207
00:43,04 01:33,65 02:29,31 03:26,67

7. Seyyed Kazem Seidatee 1966(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 04:10,68 116 ENM
00:52,94 01:56,77 03:04,66 04:10,68

Startklasse S9
1. Jose Antonio Mari 1988(S9) ESP FEDDF Spain 02:07,41 751 (A)

00:29,59 01:01,82 01:34,85 02:07,41

2. Takuro Yamada 1991(S9) JPN NPC Japan 02:11,27 687 AR (B)
00:30,21 01:03,44 01:38,24 02:11,27

3. Victor Alan Nogueira 1992(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 02:12,81 663
00:30,83 01:03,92 01:38,48 02:12,81

4. Christopher Arbuthnott 1998(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 02:13,48 653
00:30,04 01:03,88 01:38,45 02:13,48

5. Bastian Fontayne 1997(S9) GER SG Bayer 02:14,48 639 (C)
00:31,31 01:05,03 01:39,87 02:14,48

6. Yuri Yurello Prezzi 1994(S9) ITA CC ANIENE 02:15,14 629
00:30,10 01:03,30 01:38,90 02:15,14

7. Mocsari Bence 2000(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 02:15,52 624 (J)
00:30,08 01:04,39 01:40,14 02:15,52

8. Jesse Reynolds 1996(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 02:16,08 616
00:30,87 01:04,74 01:40,55 02:16,08

9. Mateusz Bartnik 1996(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 02:20,32 562
00:34,34 01:11,77 01:46,72 02:20,32

10. Ruiter Silva 1992(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 02:24,52 514
00:28,33 01:07,32 01:47,04 02:24,52

11. Detlef Schmidt 1959(S9) GER BSV Nordost 02:36,38 406 (C)
00:35,81 01:14,89 01:55,90 02:36,38

12. Felix Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER PSC Berlin 02:37,70 396 (J)
00:37,09 01:16,77 01:57,74 02:37,70

13. Sebastian Pampuch 1974(S9) GER BSV Nordost 02:53,02 300 (C)
00:39,58 01:23,69 02:09,28 02:53,02

14. Matthias Wehnert 1961(S9) GER MTV Köln 1850 02:53,40 298 (C)
00:39,19 01:22,56 02:07,77 02:53,40

15. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 02:54,10 294 (j)
00:37,70 01:21,47 02:08,00 02:54,10

16. Tilemachos Pantazidis 2004(S9) GRE NPC Greece 03:07,57 235 (j)
00:46,51 01:34,60 02:23,80 03:07,57

17. Morteza Parsa Pour 1968(S9) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 03:22,70 186 ENM
00:43,28 01:33,81 02:27,93 03:22,70

18. Martin Joppich 1969(S9) AUT NPC Austria 03:38,16 149 ENM
00:49,42 01:43,53 02:40,38 03:38,16
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Startklasse S9
Nicht am Start
Nils Bender 1993 (S9) GER VFS Rödermark ENM

Startklasse S10
1. Rowan Flynn Crothers 1997(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 01:58,16 820 AR (A)

00:27,25 00:57,14 01:27,94 01:58,16

2. Ian Silverman 1995(S10) USA NPC United States of America 02:02,43 737 (B)
00:28,69 01:00,22 01:30,74 02:02,43

3. Guy Harrison-Murray 1997(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 02:02,58 734 (B)
00:27,87 00:58,86 01:30,84 02:02,58

4. Patryk Karlinski 1996(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 02:03,72 714 (B)
00:28,49 00:59,57 01:31,93 02:03,72

5. Patryk Kowalski 1994(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 02:07,07 659
00:29,53 01:01,20 01:34,09 02:07,07

6. Simone Barlaam 2000(S10) ITA Polha Varese 02:16,33 534 (J)
00:31,78 01:08,18 01:43,19 02:16,33

7. Leon Hölzle 1999(S10) GER SSV Huchenfeld 02:17,71 518 (J)
00:30,46 01:05,95 01:43,02 02:17,71

8. Nicolas Le Hir 1997(S10) FRA NPC France 02:18,11 513
00:31,03 01:05,80 01:42,33 02:18,11

9. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER PSC Berlin 02:33,49 374 (j)
00:35,49 01:14,45 01:55,15 02:33,49

10. Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV 1862 Bad Mergentheim 02:42,93 312 (j)
00:36,18 01:18,04 02:02,23 02:42,93

11. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S10) GER SV Schwerte 06 03:12,43 189 (3)
00:43,17 01:32,74 02:25,44 03:12,43

12. Johann Steinhoff 2003(S10) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 03:14,49 183
00:44,42 01:35,84 02:27,72 03:14,49

13. Tanel Täheväli 2002(S10) EST NPC Estonia 03:33,83 138 ENM
00:44,82 01:38,56 02:36,30 03:33,83

Startklasse S11
1. Keiichi Kimura 1990(S11) JPN NPC Japan 02:14,77 721 AR (B)

00:28,95 01:02,62 01:38,61 02:14,77

2. Matheus Sousa 1992(S11) BRA NPC Brazil 02:16,73 691 (B)
00:31,68 01:05,99 01:41,78 02:16,73

3. Wojciech Makowski 1992(S11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 02:22,05 616
00:30,95 01:06,09 01:44,00 02:22,05

4. Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 02:47,14 378 (j)
00:34,66 01:16,97 02:02,46 02:47,14

Startklasse S12
1. Jose Ramon Cantero 1993(S12) ESP FEDC Spain 02:10,29 613

00:30,31 01:04,15 01:37,65 02:10,29

2. Kaimar Kaldma 1986(S12) EST NPC Estonia 02:23,41 459
00:32,35 01:09,28 01:46,29 02:23,41
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Startklasse S13
1. Aleksandr Golintovskii 1990(S13) RUS NPC Russia 01:57,93 793 AR (A)

00:27,91 00:57,89 01:28,25 01:57,93

2. Braedan Ian Jason 1998(S13) AUS Swimming Australia 01:59,32 766 AR (A)
00:27,56 00:57,36 01:28,47 01:59,32

3. Carlos Alonso Farrenberg 1980(S13) BRA NPC Brazil 02:06,55 642
00:28,12 01:00,48 01:33,31 02:06,55

4. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 02:14,76 531 (J)
00:28,74 01:03,56 01:39,24 02:14,76

Startklasse S14
1. Felipe Caltran Vila Real 1997(S14) BRA NPC Brazil 02:02,18 816 AR (A)

00:28,25 00:58,65 01:30,19 02:02,18

2. Andre Lehmann 1995(S14) GER SC Potsdam 02:10,68 667 (B)
00:29,75 01:02,40 01:35,89 02:10,68

3. Doruk Davran 1994(S14) TUR TOSSFED 02:11,06 661
00:30,10 01:03,03 01:36,82 02:11,06

4. Lucas Karle 1992(S14) GER SC Potsdam 02:22,20 518 (C)
00:32,15 01:08,70 01:45,52 02:22,20

5. Ricardo Richter 1998(S14) GER Wasserfreunde Spandau 04 02:31,94 424 (C)
00:35,51 01:14,21 01:54,04 02:31,94

6. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 02:38,94 371 (j)
00:35,24 01:16,15 01:58,79 02:38,94

Startklasse AB
1. Yannik Wasserzier 2001(AB) GER SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 02:11,68 538 DR (J)

00:29,88 01:03,39 01:38,06 02:11,68

2. Jered Müller 2003(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 02:40,25 298 (j)
00:33,49 01:16,30 02:01,36 02:40,25

3. Silvio Walther 1999(AB) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 03:04,84 194 ENM (2)
00:40,13 01:26,59 02:16,42 03:04,84

4. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 03:21,06 151
00:43,16 01:33,24 02:27,08 03:21,06

5. Nils Hutschreuter 2005(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 03:55,28 94
00:48,23 01:48,61 02:53,76 03:55,28


